

LUHARUKA MEDIA & INFRA LIMITED

(FORMERLY SPLASH MEDIA & INFRA LIMITED)

A- 301, HETAL ARCH, OPP. NATRAJ MARKET, S.V.ROAD, MALAD (WEST), MUMBAI - 400 064 TEL NO.: 2844 9765 / 2844 9767 • FAX: 022-2889 2527

E-mail: info@luharukamediainfra.com / splashmedia7@yahoo.in URL: www.luharukamediainfra.com

CIN: L65100MH1987PLC044094

Date: May 16, 2019

To, The Manager, Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, Phirozee Jeejeeboy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001. Scrip Code: 512048

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

<u>Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements)</u> <u>Regulations, 2015.</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and further to our letter dated December 14, 2018 in the matter of the ex-parte order dated December 10, 2018 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi of Mr. Pavan Sachdeva on behalf of MS Shoes East Ltd., the Company has received the letter dated May 14, 2019 on May 15, 2019, enclosed herewith for your reference, from SEBI for delay in the disclosure of aforesaid details as per Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Further, as per the letter received from SEBI, the Company was hereby advised to be caution in future and ensure the Compliance with the provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

In the said matter, we hereby condone the delay in the disclosure of the aforesaid matter and hereby ensure that going forward Company will comply with the provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Please take the above information on your records.

Thanking you, Yours truly,

For LUHARUKA MEDIA & INFRA LIMITED

ANKUR ANIL AGRAWAL MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN: 06408167

Enclosed: as above

CC: Pradeep Rama Krishnan, Greneral Manager, Compliance & Munitoring Division, Corporate Finance Department, SEBI.



Received on 15thay.

at 2:35 pm.

General Manager
Compliance and Monitoring Division
Corporation Finance Department

भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर्ड Securities and Exchange Board of India

SEBI/CFD/CMD1/OW/2019/12051 May 14, 2019

Sh. Ankur Agarwal, Managing Director, Luharuka Media & Infra Limited, A-301, Hetal Arch, Opp. Natraj Market, S V Road, Malad (West), Mumbai -400 064

Sub:Caution Letter- Delayed disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Sir,

- Please refer to your mail dated February 12, 2018 on the captioned submitting comments with regard to disclosures required under Regulation 30 of SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations').
- On examination of the matter, it was observed that the company delayed the disclosures
 of an ex-parte order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi passed against the company under
 regulations 30(1), 30(3)(ii) and 30(6) of Listing Regulations read with clause 8 of Para B
 of Part A of Schedule III of Listing Regulations and clause B(8) of Para A of Annexure I
 to the SEBI circular CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 09, 2015.
- In view of the above, you are hereby advised to be cautious in future and ensure compliance with provisions of the Listing Regulations, failing which action may be initiated accordingly.
- The company is also advised to disseminate this letter to the Stock Exchanges and place it before its board in its next meeting.

Yours faithfully,

Pradeep Ramakrishnan

सेबी भवन, प्लॉट सं. सी 4-ए, "जी" ब्लॉक, बांद्रा कुर्ला कॉम्प्लेक्स, बांद्रा (पूर्व), मुंबई - 400 051. दूरभाष : 2644 9950 / 4045 9950 (आई.वी.आर. एस.), 2644 9000 / 4045 9000 फैक्स : 2644 9019 से 2644 9022 वेब : www.sebi.gov.in



LUHARUKA MEDIA & INFRA LIMITED

(FORMERLY SPLASH MEDIA & INFRA LIMITED)

A- 301, HETAL ARCH, OPP. NATRAJ MARKET, S.V.ROAD, MALAD (WEST), MUMBAI - 400 064 TEL NO.: 2844 9765 / 2844 9767 • FAX: 022-2889 2527

E-mail: info@Juharukamediainfra.com/splashmedia7@yahoo.in URL: www.luharukamediainfra.com

CIN: L65100MH1987PLC044094

Date: 14/12/2018

To,
The Manager
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
Phirozee Jeejeeboy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai-400 001.

Dear Sir,

Scrip Code: 512048

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30, in the matter of Mr. Pavan Sachdeva on behalf of MS Shoes East Ltd

Ref: Execution petition .04/2018 towards full and final satisfaction of the decree dated 24th October, 2016 passed in the suit no.2093/2012 and with reply dated 03/10/2018

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, this is to inform you that in addition to reply to BSE Limited dated 03/10/2018, the present status of the case is disposed.

The case is settled amicably and the order passed by the Hon'ble Delhi High Court. We have attached herewith order copy of execution petition by the Hon'ble Delhi High Court. We have taken the said order copy from High Court website and we will submit the certified copy once we received the same.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Luharuka Media & Infra Limited

Mumbai

Bhavana Patel Company Secretary

Enclosed: as above

Welcome to High Court of Delhi

Text Size A A A

Select Theme

Search



High Court of Delhi

Home | History | Judges | Calendar | Multimedia Resources | e-Library | Registrars | Feedback | FAQs | Links

Status of cases

Status of cases

5. No	Diary No. / Case No. [STATUS]	Petitioner Vs. Respondent	Listing Date / Court No.
1.	EX.P. 4/2018 [DISPOSED OFF] Order(s) Judgement(s)	TOMORROWLAND TECHNOLOGIES EXPORTS LIMITED Vs. LUHARUKA MEDIA & INFRA LIMITED Advocate: PAVAN SACHDEVA	DISPOSED OFF on 10/12/2018

Case / Filing Status

Judges' Roster

Reports & Publications

Notifications & Practice Directions

Display Board

Cause List Nominated Counsel List of Common Objections Case Categorization

Judgements

Orders

Certified Copies

Public Notices

Court Rules

RTI

Assets of Judges

Case History

Address: Registrar General, Delhi High Court, Sher Shah Road, New Delhi - 110503

Copyright © 2010. Delhi High Court. All Rights Reserved.

Email Us | Disclaimer | Sitemap

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

EX.P. 4/2018

TOMORROWLAND TECHNOLOGIES EXPORTS

LIMITED

.... Decree Holder

Through:

Mr. Pavan Sachdeva in person.

(M:9871000014)

versus

LUHARUKA MEDIA & INFRA LIMITED Judgement Debtor
Through: Mr. Adhish Rajvanshi and Mr. V.

Seshagiri, Advs. (M:9958168300)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

10.12.2018

E. A. /2018 (to be numbered)

This application has been jointly presented by the parties seeking disposal of the present execution petition in terms of the settlement entered into between them on 4th December, 2018.

Let the present application be numbered by the Registry.

The parties have settled their disputes. The joint application is signed by the parties as also their counsels and affidavits in support thereof have also been filed.

As per the agreed settlement terms, the Judgment Debtor has agreed to pay a sum of Rs.10 lakhs to the Decree Holder vide bank draft dated 5th December, 2018. The Decree Holder has agreed that the payment of Rs.10 lakhs would be towards full and final satisfaction of the decree dated 24th October, 2016 passed in the suit No.2093/2012.

The demand draft for the sum of Rs.10 lakhs has been handed over to

Mr. Pavan Sachdeva, Plaintiff who has appeared in person. This payment shall be in full and final satisfaction of all the claims of the Decree Holder against the Judgement Debtor.

Execution petition and E.A. stands disposed of as settled. No orders as to the costs.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

DECEMBER 10, 2018/dk